Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets 
of the borrower taken by Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to 

“The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd”, amounting to Rs.30,06,805.84/- (Rupees Thirty 
Lakhs Six Thousand Eight Hundred Five and Paise Eight Four only) as on 
05.07.2024 with interest and expenses thereon from the borrower from (1) Mr. K 
Kumar (Borrower), S/o. Mr. Kuppan No.40/1, Kaveri Nagar, Opp Shiva Temple, 
BEML, Bangarpet, Kolar- 563 115 (2) Mr. K Nithin Kumar (Co- Borrower), S/o.